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AREA
N= 600 100%
SUFFOIK © oot e e 1 ( 1/ 33) 73 12%
NE MaSS i i i et e e e 2 216 36%
W/WEST o« s 3 128 21%
SE Mass/Cape - ..o 4 183 31%

START

Hello, my name is , I am conducting a brief survey for 7NEWS/Suffolk

University, and | would like to get your opinions on some political questions.
Would you be willing to spend two minutes answering some questions?

N= 600 100%
(070 0 01U = 1 ( 1/ 53) 600 100%
A
Thank You.
Are you currently registered to vote?
N= 600 100%
YOS L 1 ( 17 54) 600 100%
NO/ZDK/RF L e 2 0 0%
GENDR
Gender
N= 600 100%
Male . e 1 ( 1/ 57) 279 47%
Female ... 2 321 54%
Q1
Q1. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, or Unenrolled/
Independent?
N= 600 100%
(D777 T = 1 ( 1/ 58) 400 67%
Republican ... ... aiaan 2 0 0%
Unenrolled/Independent ... ... .. ... iiaooaaan 3 200 33%
(0 o 3T 4 0 0%
Undecided/Refused/Not reg .........coociaoooanann 5 0 0%
Q2

Q2. Although you are Independent/Unenrolled, are you planning to vote in
either the Democratic or Republican Primary?

N= 200 100%
[DI=T11ToTo¥= of 1 o 1 ( 17 61) 200 100%
Repubican ... ... 2 0 0%
NOT SUKE ittt i i i e 3 0 0%

Q3
Q3. Are are you planning to vote in the upcoming Democratic Primary Election
for Governor?

= 400 100%
R = 1 ( 17 64) 400 100%
T 2 0 0%
NOt SUFe ... e it iie e i ieeeaanans 3 0 0%

Q4

Q4. What are the chances of your voting in the upcoming Democratic Primary

election for Governor? Would you say you are certain to vote, you may vote, or

are the chances 50-507?
N= 600 100%
Certaln .« o e 1 ( 1/ 67) 600 100%
= 2 0 0%
B0-50 .o 3 0 0%
Other ... . 4 0 0%
DK/ZRF e e e 5 0 0%
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Q5

Q5. Can you tell me when the Democratic Primary is?
= 600 100%
This coming week ... ... ... 1 ( 17 70) 87 15%
Next week ... . .. e ieaaaaaaa 2 62 10%
This Tuesday ... e i e e ieeaea s 3 239 40%
Next Tuesday - ..o iee e i i e e e i eae e e 4 108 18%
Ina few days ... 5 6 1%
September 19th ... ... iaaaaaan 6 98 16%
All others ... . i 7 0 0%
DK/RT e eeaaaaan 8 0 0%

Q6

Q6. Great. If the Democratic Primary for Governor was held today and the

candidates were Chris Gabrieli {Gab-bree-ELLIE}, Deval Patrick {Duh-VAHL

PATRICK}, or Tom Reilly for whom would you vote?
N= 600 100%
Gabriell ... e 1 1/ 73) 159 27%
Patrick ... 2 206 34%
ReT Y e aiaaan 3 114  19%
Undecided ... ... .o i 4 107 18%
Refused . ... ... .. iiaiiaaas 5 14 2%

Q7

Q7. If you had to choose today, toward whom would you lean at this time?
N= 121 100%
GabIriel T oot e 1 ( 1/ 74) 14 12%
PatricK ... e ieaeaiaaas 2 15 12%
Rellly .. 3 14 12%
Undecided ... ... ..ot 4 65 54%
Refused ..... ... .. i 5 13 11%

Q6&7 . CONSOLIDATED TOTALS FOR GOVERNOR.
N= 600 100%
Gabriell ... e 1 1/ 74) 173  29%
Patrick ... 2 221 37%
ReT by e aiaaan 3 128 21%
Undecided ... .. ... .. iiiiiiiaaaas 4 65 11%
Refused . ... .. .. iaiiaaa- 5 13 2%

Q8

Q8. If your choice does not win the nomination, will you support the

Democratic nominee against Republican Kerry Healey?
= 600 100%
YOS et e e 1 ( 1/ 75) 459 T77%
1 2 57 10%
NOt SUFNe e e e 3 84 14%

Q9

Q9. Your ballot also contains the following three candidates for Lieutenant

Governor: Deborah Goldberg of Brookline {BROOK-LINE}, Timothy Murray of

Worcester {W-Stah}, or Andrea Silbert {SILL-Bert} from Harwich {HAR-Witch}.

For whom would you vote?
N= 600 100%
Goldberg . ... 1 ( 17 76) 122 20%
L Tl = Y/ 2 117  20%
Silbert ... 3 102 17%
Undecided . ... ..ot i it iea e 4 243 41%
Refused . ... ... .ot 5 16 3%

Q10

Q10. Again, if you had to choose today, toward whom would you lean at this

time?
N= 259 100%
[€7 ] o | o7 of o 1 17 77) 26  10%
UL = Y2 2 13 5%
SHlbert ..o ieeeaeaaaan 3 17 7%
Undecided ... .. ... .. iiiiiaaaas 4 190 73%
Refused . ... ... .. iiaaaas 5 13 5%
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Q9&10. CONSOLIDATED TOTALS FOR LT. GOVERNOR.

N= 600 100%
Goldberg ... e 1 1 77) 148 25%
L T gl = 3/ 2 130 22%
Silbert ... 3 119 20%
Undecided ... ... ieaaaiaaaa 4 190 31%
Refused . ... ieaaaiaaan 5 13 2%

Q11
Q11. The candidates for Secretary of State are William Francis Galvin or John
Bonifaz {BON-Ah-Faz}. For whom would you vote: Galvin or Bonifaz?

N= 600 100%
Galvin ... 1 ( 17 78) 346 58%
Bonifaz . ... e iaaaiaaan 2 49 8%
Undecided ... ... e ieaaaiaaan 3 190 32%
RefuSed ... ieaaaiaaan 4 15 3%
Q12
Q12. If you had to choose today, toward whom would you lean at this time?
N= 205 100%
Galvin e 1 (17 79) 13 6%
Bonifaz ... iiii-. 2 7 3%
Undecided ... ... 3 170 83%
Refused ... ... 4 15 7%

Q11&12. CONSOLIDATED TOTALS FOR SECRETARY OF STATE.

N= 600 100%
GalVin e 1 (17 79) 359 60%
Bonifaz ... e iaaaiaaan 2 56 9%
Undecided ... ... e ieaaaiaaan 3 170 28%
RefuUSed ... e iaaaiaaan 4 15 3%

Q13

Q13. Who do you expect the next Governor will be?

WE"RE NOT NECESSARILY ASKING WHO THEY WILL VOTE FOR - BUT WHO THEY THINK WILL
WIN.

N= 600 100%
Chris Gabrieli ... ... i 1 ( 1/ 80) 118 20%
Deval Patrick ...... .. ... .. i 2 217 36%
Tom Redlbly i 3 85 14%
Kerry Healey ... .. ..... 4 49 8%
Christy MINOS ... ... iiiaaaaann 5 3 1%
Undecided/Refused .. ... .. ... ... ... ...... 6 128 21%

Q14

Q14. Finally, What is your age category?
N= 600 100%
18-25 it 1 ( 1/ 81) 13 2%
26-35 e e eeeaeeaaaa- 2 51 9%
B6-45 e eeeeaaaa 3 80 13%
AB-55 e e eeieaeeeaeaaaan 4 150 25%
5B-65 . eeeaeieeeaeaaaaa 5 135 23%
OVEer 65 YearS ... iieieseeeeesasaaaaaaaaannnann 6 155 26%
Refused . ... ... it 7 16 3%

THANK

Thank you very much for your time.
N= 600 100%
END e 1 ( 17 82) 600 100%
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